

**WP(PIL) NO: 52 of 2025**Society for Protection of Civil Property and Environmental Rights ...Petitioner
(SPCPEP)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Kota Krishna Deepthi representing
Mr. Jada Sravan Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mrs. S. Pranathi (Spl.GP)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 12th March 2025****P C :**

Notice.

Service is waived by Mrs. S. Pranathi, learned Special Government
Pleader, on behalf of the respondents.

Response be filed.

List on 18.06.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl