

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-
32
[3483]**WP(PIL) NO: 52 of 2025**Society for Protection of Civil Property and
Environmental Rights (SPCPR)

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Kota Krishna Deepthi appearing
vice Mr. Jada Sravan Kumar

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. S. Pranathi, Spl. Govt. Pleader

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 10th September 2025****P C :**

Response be filed and timelines be prescribed for constituting the Building Tribunal in accordance with Section 118 of the Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority Act, 2014.

List on 24.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs