

**WP(PIL) NO: 52 of 2025**Society for Protection of Civil Property and Environmental
Rights(SPCPER)

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Jada Sravan Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mrs. S. Pranathi (Spl.GP)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 24th September, 2025****P C :**

Learned Special Government Pleader states that counter-affidavit would be filed during the course of the week.

Adjourned.

List on 15.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl