

**WP(PIL) NO: 52 of 2025**Society For Protection Of Civil Property And Environmental
Rights(SPCPER)

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. A. Tarun Kumar representing
Mr. Jada Sravan Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mrs. S Pranathi, Spcl. Govt. Pleader

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 26th November 2025****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 17.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn