

**WP(PIL) NO: 52 of 2025**Society for Protection of Civil Property and Environmental Rights ...Petitioner
(SPCPR)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : JADA SRAVAN KUMAR

Advocates for Respondents : GP FOR GENERAL
ADMINISTRATION, S PRANATHI, GP
MUNCIPAL ADMN AND URBAN DEV**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 31th December 2025****P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 11.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

kbs