

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-53
[3579]



WP(PIL) NO: 52 of 2025

Society for Protection of Civil Property
and Environmental Rights (SPCPR)

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Jada Sravan Kumar

Advocates for Respondents : Ms. Mythreyi Reddy,
Assistant Government Pleader

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th April 2026

P C :

Despite opportunities, counter has not been filed and neither does learned counsel for respondents have any instructions in terms of order dated 10.09.2025.

Learned counsel prays for one last opportunity.

At her request, adjourned to 08.07.2026.

Counter be filed at least one week prior to the date fixed, failing which appropriate costs may be imposed to be extracted from the officer responsible for the delay.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs