



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
38
[3584]

WP(PIL) NO: 52 of 2025

Society for Protection of Civil Property And
Environmental Rights(SPCPER)

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Jada Sravan Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mrs. S. Pranathi, Id. Special GP – R3

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 8th July, 2026.

P C :

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 – Commissioner, A.P.C.R.D.A. submits that process to constitute Building Tribunal in terms of Section 118 of Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority Act, 2014 has since been initiated and shall be taken to its logical end at the earliest. However, specific timeline as of now has not been provided.

At request of learned counsel for respondent No.3, adjourned to 30.09.2026.

Specific timelines for constitution of the Tribunal be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN